To date, 152 holes and five (5) extensions of previous holes have been 
completed for a total of 40,888 metres.  Results from 92 holes have been previously released, 
results from 23 holes are included in this release, and results are pending for 42 completed drill 
holes. 

Marban deposit drilling 

One hundred and fifteen (115) holes and five (5) extensions of previous holes, for a total of 
33,325 metres, have been completed on the Marban deposit since the start of the program in 
August.  Results for 76 holes (MB-10-102 to -175, MB-06-002ext and MB-07-005ext) were 
previously released.